PIC
MODEL NAME
1 2 3 4 5 6
REV SIGN DESCRIPTION DATE
A
A
B
C
D
E
UNIT
mm
APPROVED
CHECKED
DESIGNED
SCALE
1.00
3rd ANGLE
PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER VER.
N/A
PART DESCRIPTION
DRAWING REV.
A
SIZE SHEET NUMBER
A4 1of1
TFT101B007
2022.10.31KZH首次发行
LCM
LED_ALED_K
(If=100mA.Vf=24V)
背光电路(16LEDS):
NOTES:
1.Display:  10.11" TFT
2.VIEWING DIRECTION :ALL
3.Driver IC:ICNL9707 ;LCD:
4.POL:上XX(T=XX)下XX(T=XX)
5.STORAGE TEMPERATURE:-20°C TO 70°C,OPERATING TEMPERATURE:-10°C TO 60°C;
6.BL LED:16 LEDS, If=100mA；Vf=24V±2.4V,
  LCM Brghtness:XXXcd/m2(min),Chromaticity:
X=0.30±0.03,Y=0.31±0.03,UNIFORMITY:80%(min)
7.* CRITICAL DIMENSUON;( ):REF DIMENSION
8.GENERAL TOLERANCE:±0.2mm;
9.LCD warp is ≦ 0.3;
10.FPC 基材采用1/3 盎司无胶电解铜
11.ROHS
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
PIN: SYMBLE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
GND
D0P
GND
CLKP
GND
D1N
D2P
CLKN
GND
D3P
D2N
GND
GND
IOVCC 1.8V
22
23
24
25
D1P
GND
VCI 3.3V
NC
D3N
D0N
NC
NC
NC
RESET
NC
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
LEDK
GND
NC
LEDK
NC
GND
LEDA
39
40
GND
LEDA
GND
GND
NC
26 NC
VCI 3.3V
IOVCC 1.8V
6
4.
98
00
 L
CM
(
57
.9
48
0
LC
M
A.
A)
（
5
9
.
3
6
4
0
上
铁
框
开
窗
）
32.4900
(24.0115)
266.3910 LCM
(252.8640 LCM A.A)
（254.2640 上铁框开窗）
F
P
C
弯
折
示
意
图
产
品
弯
折
出
货
焊
盘
高
度
0
.
4
5
M
A
X
易
撕
贴
1
0
.
1
1
"
T
F
T
4
4
0
(
R
G
B
)
*
1
9
2
0
D
O
T
S
A
L
L
40
1
A
K
元
件
区
域
40
1
A
K
元
件
区
域
(29.7127)
A
K
由
 A
U
TO
D
ESK
 学
生
版
生
成
HUA XIAN JING Display Limited